
Brewster Cemetery
Worthington, Hampshire County, Massachusetts
Curtis and Almon Johnson Rds
Worthington, Mass

Lat: 42° 22' 02"N, Lon: 72° 56' 00"W

Submitted by Pat Kennedy, Oct 07, 2004 [pat.kennedy@the-spa.com]. Total 
records = 65.

Directions: From the Mass Pike take Route 20 West to Huntington. At the 
junction of Route 20 and Route 112 turn north onto 112. Travel on 112 North 
for about 15 miles to Worthington. Turn left onto Kinne Brook Road. Drive 
one mile to the junction of Kinne Brook and Curtis Road. Turn right onto 
Curtis. The cemetery is about ¼ of a mile down Curtis at the intersection with 
Almon Johnson Road. 
Most of the information contained here was collected by Marcia and Frank 
Feakes as they were applying for National Historic Register status for the 
Brewster Cemetery in the early 1990s. I have added or clarified some 
information based on records in the Worthington, Massachusetts Vital 
Statistics to 1850 book, where Brewster is referred to as GR # 3 (grave yard 
# 3). 

The cemetery contains a handful of unreadable stones but this list is 
essentially complete. The town of Worthington was incorporated in 1768 and 
the earliest burial in this cemetery appears to have occurred in 1777. 

The cemetery has also been known as the Almon Johnson Cemetery, the 
Guard Hazen Cemetery, and the Leonard Cemetery. It is no longer in use but 
is maintained by the town of Worthington. 
- Pat Kennedy
Bass, Hezekiah, d. 20 Jan 1820, age 88 yrs
Bass, Mrs, d. 12 Aug 1829 (or 1822), age 76 yrs
Brewster, Benjamin, d. 25 Feb 1830, age 3w *
Brewster, Capt. Elisha, d. 25 Sep 1833, age 78 yrs
Brewster, Deacon Jonathan, d. 8 Nov 1885, age 68 yrs
Brewster, Eliza P., d. 12 Aug 1874, age 53 yrs, w/o Dea. Jonathon 
Brewster
Brewster, Esther, d. 16 Jun 1865, age 78 yrs
Brewster, Eunice N., d. 1 Aug 1851, age 45 yrs, w/o Milton
Brewster, George, d. 26 Mar 1800, age 2 yrs, s/o Jonah Brewster
Brewster, Hannah, d. 17 Sep 1777, age 2 yrs
Brewster, Hannah, d. 2 Mar 1800, age 3 yrs, d/o Elisha Brewster 
Brewster, Hannah, d. 2 Sep 1816, age 12 yrs, d/o Elisha and Sarah 
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Brewster
Brewster, Jonah, (stone is buried beneath "died")
Brewster, Jonathan Warner, d. 8 Aug 1876, age 17 yrs, "only son of Dea 
Jon and Eliz B Brewster
Brewster, Jonathan, d. 13 Apr 1800, age 66 yrs
Brewster, Jonathan, d. 16 Feb 1841, age 81 yrs
Brewster, Lizzie Maria, d. 8 Aug 1870, age 15 yrs, "drowned", d/o Dea Jon 
and Eliz B Brewster
Brewster, Lois, d. 21 Sep 1810, age 48 yrs, "consort o/Jonathan Brewster, 
Esq.
Brewster, Lydia , d. 30 Sep 1777, age 6 yrs
Brewster, Lydia, d. 21 Apr 1821, age 69 yrs
Brewster, Maria, d. 23 Feb 1830, age 3 weeks, d/o Ben and Maria Brewster
Brewster, Marshall, d. 29 May 1870, age 51 yrs
Brewster, Mehetabel , d. 28 May 1806, age 35 yrs, w/o Jonah Brewster
Brewster, Milton, d. 17 Jan 1859, age 63 yrs
Brewster, Minerva W., d. 25 Apr 1826, age 36 yrs, w/o Jonathan Brewster, 
Jr.
Brewster, Minerva, d. 14 Sep 1807, age 14 yrs, d/o Elijah and Sarah 
Brewster
Brewster, Sarah, d. 22 Nov 1841, age 73 yrs, w/o Elisha Brewster
Brewster, Zipporah, d. 19 Jan 1794, age 59 yrs, w/o Dea. Jonathan 
Brewster
Bruce, Anna, d. 20 Dec 1815, age 1y 7m *
Bruce, Elisha, d. 28 Aug 1818, age 21 yrs
Bruce, Hannah, d. 25 Jul 1814, age 36 yrs
Convers, Mary, d. Nov 6 1816, age 66 yrs
Converse, Betsey, d. 28 Dec 1843, age 33 yrs, w/o Oren
Cottrell, Sarah C., d. Apr 1859, d/o Joseph and CR Cottrell
Cowing, Charles D., 8 May 1851, age 1y 5m, s/o Wm. And Electa
Fitch, Olive, d. 17 Aug 1800, age 26 yrs
Gleason, Maria B. (or Martha), d. 3 Mar 1847, age 1 yr
Hazen, Arthur Huntington, d. 4 Feb 1849, age 4m 
Hazen, Edwin, d. 1 Aug 1836, age 2y 5m, c/o Elbridge and Lucy Hazen
Hazen, Elbridge, d. 31 Jul 1880, age 76 yrs
Hazen, Emma, d. 24 Feb 1864, age 3 yrs, c/o Elbridge and Lucy Hazen
Hazen, Janette, d. 24 Jul 1848, age 11y 5m, c/o Elbridge and Lucy Hazen
Hazen, Lucy B., d. 23 Nov 1857, age 50 yrs
Hazen, Minerva S., d. 10 Feb 1864, age 39 yrs
Hazen, Nathan, d.14 Mar 1847, age 83 yrs
Hazen, Phebe, d. Nov 1856, w/o Nathan
Huntington, Arthur, 4 Feb 1849, age 4 1/2m 
Leonard, Electa, d. 31 Jul 1821, age 26 yrs
Leonard, Erastus, d. 16 Feb 1792, age 20 yrs, s/o John and Sarah Leonard
Leonard, Rachel, d. 13 Feb 1792, age 38 yrs, w/o Capt Ezra Leonard
Marsh, Deacon Joseph, d. 24 Jul 1786, age 67 yrs
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Marsh, Ebenezer, d. 16 Feb 1782, age 3m
Marsh, Roe, d. 11 Dec 1793, age 2 yrs, d/o Joseph
Metcalf, Almira, d. 16 Jan 1823, age 1y 8m *
Moore, Eunice, d. 9 May 1846, age 83 yrs
Moore, George, d. 8 Apr 1827, age 2y 4m? 
Moore, John, d. 15 Feb 1854, age 39 yrs
Moore, Nahum, d. 8 Apr 1815, age 28 yrs
Moore, William, d.23 Mar 1851, age 90 yrs
Pomeroy, Olive, d. 19 Oct 1799, age 29yrs *
Prentice, Olive E., d. 16 Nov 1892, age 73 yrs
Taylor, Rufus, d. 12 Apr 1834, age 71 yrs
Taylor, Thankful, d. 5 Aug 1834, age 71 yrs
Webber, Betsey, d. 10 Sep 1799, age 1 yr, d/o John and Hannah Webber 
Webber, Sabrinia (or Sobrina), d. 21 Jul 1797, age 5m, d/o John and 
Hannah Webber
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